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1 1/3 2 Mill Creek 1 SJF PAG 1 1 P2 JG9W yes Entered 0.10 288562 X 0.10 0.00 Yes-SJF
2 1/21 21 Ditch DRS MNX PN JH2R yes - 0.1 291820 X 0.20 0.00 NR
3 1/28 28 Sand Canyon DRS MNX PN JH4B no Entered 0.1 291821 X 0.30 0.00 Yes-BLM
4 3/10 70 988 DRS AUX -------- no 0.1 - X 0.40 0.00 NR
5 3/19 80 Wildcat DRS LPX -------- no 0.10 291822 X 0.40 0.10 NR
6 4/9 138 Mill SJF PAG 2 2 P2 JL6K yes 0.10 291823 X 0.50 0.10 Yes-SJF
7 3/22 114 829 Chief Ignacio BIA UMA 1 PA JL6L yes 0.1 291824 / 0.60 0.10 Yes-UMA
8 3/23 87 Old Ft Lewis College DRS LPX no 2.00 - X 2.60 0.10 NR
9 4/12 147 213 BIA SUA 1 PA JL99 yes 60.00 292243 X 62.60 0.10 Yes-SUA
10 4/22 171 Rappel SJF COL 1 3 P2 EKU7 no Entered 0.30 292741 X 62.60 0.40 Yes-SJF
11 4/24 179 Junita BIA SUA 2 PA JN1R yes Entered 0.10 292742 X 62.60 0.50 Yes-SUA
12 05/02 192 Snow Angel SJF PAG 3 4 P2 EKU7 yes Entered 0.10 294777 X 62.60 0.60 Yes-SJF
13 05/03 196 Chain Up SJF PAG 4 5 P2 EKU7 yes 0.10 294778 X 62.60 0.70 Yes-SJF
14 05/03 197 Chavo BIA SUA 3 PA JPS7 yes 0.10 294779 X 62.60 0.80 Yes-SUA
15 05/04 200 Madrid Canyon BIA SUA 4 PA JPV8 yes 0.10 294780 X 62.60 0.90 Yes-SUA
16 05/04 203 Divide DRS AUX  --  ---- no 0.10 - X 62.60 1.00 NR
17 05/04 205 Pocket BIA UMA 2 PA JPX1 yes 0.30 294781 X 62.60 1.30 Yes-UMA
18 05/04 209 Edge BIA UMA 3 PA JP22 yes 0.10 294782 X 62.60 1.40 Yes-UMA
19 05/08 228 Monte SJD DOL 1 PD JP43 yes 0.10 294794 X 62.60 1.50 Yes-BLM
20 04/06 129 San Jose SJF PAG 5 6 P2 J404 yes 0.10 294795 X 62.70 1.50 Yes-SJF
21 5/15 248 North Falls Creek SJF COL 2 7 P2 EKU7 no 0.10 294796 X 62.70 1.60 Yes-SJF
22 5/4 210 Stateline BIA UMA 4 PA JQP7 no 0.10 294797 X 62.70 1.70 Yes-UMA
23 5/21 272 Alkali SJD DOL 2 PD JQZ3 no 0.10 296660 X 62.70 1.80 Yes-BLM
24 6/11 380 Aquaduct SJD DOL 3 PD JR95 yes Entered 0.10 296661 X 62.70 1.90 Yes-BLM
25 6/11 375 Blackridge DRS LPX PN JSB7 no 0.10 296662 X 62.70 2.00 Yes-SUA
26 6/14 399 Blanco SJF PAG 6 8 P2 EKU7 no Entered 0.10 296663 X 62.70 2.10 Yes-SJF
27 6/14 401 Newt Jack 1 SJF PAG 7 9 P2 JSLO no Entered 0.10 296664 X 62.80 2.10 Yes-SJF
28 6/14 402 Newt Jack 2 SJF PAG 8 10 P2 JSL2 no Entered 0.10 296665 X 62.90 2.10 Yes-SJF
29 6/17 417 Briar Ditch SJF PAG 9 11 P2 EKU7 no 0.10 296666 X 62.90 2.20 Yes-SJF
30 6/17 423 Pordonia SJF PAG 10 12 P2 EKU7 no 0.20 296667 X 62.90 2.40 Yes-SJF
31 6/21 456 Sunny SJF PAG 11 13 P2 PTK0 yes 0.10 297245 X 63.00 2.40 Yes-SJF
32 6/25 483 Trap SJF COL 3 14 P2 EKU7 no Entered 0.10 297248 X 63.00 2.50 Yes-SJF
33 6/25 492 Falls SJF PAG 12 15 P2 EKU7 no 0.10 297250 X 63.00 2.60 Yes-SJF
34 6/25 493 Freeman Ridge SJF COL 4 16 P2 EKU7 no Entered 0.10 297251 X X 63.00 2.70 Yes-SJF
35 6/25 495 Middle Fork SJF COL 5 17 P2 EKU7 no Entered 0.10 297252 X X 63.00 2.80 Yes-SJF
36 6/25 496 Lost Creek SJF COL 6 18 P2 EKU7 no Entered 0.10 297253 X X 63.00 2.90 Yes-SJF
37 6/26 513 Elk Creek SJF PAG 13 19 P2 EKU7 no Entered 0.50 297255 X 63.00 3.40 Yes-SJF
38 6/28 527 Frisbee DRS AUX  --  ---- no 0.10 - X 63.00 3.50 NR
39 6/28 536 Red Top BIA UMA 5 PN JU28 yes 0.10 297256 X 63.00 3.60 Yes-UMA
40 6/28 537 First Box SJF PAG 14 20 P2 EKU7 no Entered 0.20 298461 X X 63.00 3.80 Yes-SJF
41 6/29 540 Brockover SJF PAG 15 21 P2 JU5A no Entered 0.10 298474 X 63.10 3.80 Yes-SJF
42 6/30 551 Sagewood DRS LPX  --  ---- no 0.10 - X 63.10 3.90 NR
43 6/30 560 Tex BIA SUA 5 PA JVD5 no Cntrld 0.10 298499 X 63.10 4.00 Yes-SUA
44 6/30 557 Peekaboo DRS LPX  --  --- no 0.10 298501 X 63.10 4.10 NR
45 7/1 572 Piedra DRS AUX PN EKU7 Entered 0.10 298503 X 63.10 4.20 NR
46 7/1 576 Torch BIA SUA 6 PA JVV0 Entered 13.00 298505 X 63.10 17.20 Yes-SUA
47 7/1 571 Washington SJF PAG 16 22 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 298506 X 63.10 17.30 Yes-SJF
48 7/1 573 Lost Valley SJF PAG 17 23 P2 EKU7 yes Entered 0.50 298508 X 63.10 17.80 Yes-SJF
49 7/1 583 Jackson SJF PAG 18 24 P2 EKU7 Cntrld 0.10 298510 X 63.10 17.90 Yes-SJF
50 7/2 590 Dry Side BIA SUA PN JV50 yes 0.10 298511 X 63.10 18.00 Yes-SUA
51 7/3 599 Sunset BIA SUA 7 PA JV6X Entered 0.10 298512 X 63.10 18.10 Yes-SUA
52 7/3 601 Four Way NPS MVP 1 PP JV60 Entered 0.10 298514 X 63.10 18.20 Yes-NPS
53 7/4 603 Indian SJF COL 7 25 P2 EKU7 Cntrld 0.10 298515 X 63.10 18.30 Yes-FS
54 7/4 602 Trophy Lake SJF PAG 19 28 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 298517 X 63.10 18.40 Yes-SJF
55 7/4 606 Greasewood BIA UMA 6 PA JV9C Entered 0.20 298519 X 63.10 18.60 Yes-UMA
56 7/4 615 Black Dog DRS LPX 0.10 298520 X 63.10 18.70 NR
+ 7/4 616 Road Fire NPS MVP 2 PP JWC3 no Entered 0.50 298523 X 63.10 19.20 Yes-NPS
58 7/4 618 Spence BIA SUA 9 PA JWP4 Entered 0.10 298524 X 63.10 19.30 Yes-SUA
59 7/4 611 Grey Skull SJF COL 8 26 P2 EKU7 0.10 298525 X 63.10 19.40 Yes-SJF
60 7/4 617 Sulphur SJF DOL 1 27 P2 EKU7 Entered 0.10 298526 X 63.10 19.50 Yes-SJF
61 7/4 619 Whiskey Two BIA UMA 7 PA JWN5 Entered 0.10 298527 X 63.10 19.60 Yes-UMA
62 7/4 632 Trash DRS LPX  --  ---- 0.1 - X 63.20 19.60 NR
63 7/6 641 Powerline SJD DOL 4 PD JW4M no Entered 0.1 298528 / 63.30 19.60 Yes-BLM
64 7/7 647 Canyon DRS MNX PN JW5F no 0.10 302548 X 63.30 19.70 Yes-BLM
65 7/7 652 Trilobyte DRS LPX  --  ---- no 0.10 - X 63.30 19.80 NR
66 7/7 658 Cricket BIA UMA 9 PA JW79 NO 0.10 302549 X 63.30 19.90 Yes-UMA
67 7/7 657 Mud Spring SJD DOL 5 PD JW71 NO 0.10 302550 X 63.30 20.00 Yes-BLM
68 7/7 655 Flume SJF COL 9 29 P2 EKU7 NO 0.10 302551 X 63.30 20.10 Yes-SJF
69 7/6 643 Last Day BIA UMA PA JXR9 NO 0.10 302552 X 63.30 20.20 Yes-UMA
70 7/7 649 Mud Foot BIA UMA 8 PA JXR1 NO 0.10 302553 X 63.30 20.30 Yes-UMA
71 7/9 666 Boggy DRS MNX PN JXR4 NO 0.10 302554 / 63.30 20.40 Yes-SJF
72 7/6 644 Mud Head NPS MVP 3 PP JXS5 NO 0.50 302562 X 63.30 20.90 Yes-NPS
73 7/10 675 Boulder BIA SUA 10 PA JXU2 NO 0.10 302563 X 63.30 21.00 Yes-SUA
74 7/12 687 Late BIA UMA 10 PA JX3T NO 0.10 302564 X 63.30 21.10 Yes-UMA
75 7/11 681 Two Canyon BIA UMA 11 PA JYM9 NO 0.10 302565 / 63.30 21.20 Yes-UMA
76 7/15 711 Haycamp SJF DOL 2 30 P2 EKUY NO 52.00 302566 X 63.30 73.20 Yes-SJF
77 7/18 726 Stoner Mesa SJF DOL 3 31 P2 EKU7 NO 0.10 302568 X 63.30 73.30 Yes-SJF
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78 7/24 763 Oren DRS AUX PN JZ14 NO 1.50 302569 X 63.30 74.80 NR
79 7/27 783 Newt Jack 5 SJF PAG 20 32 P2 JOAB NO 0.20 302570 X 63.50 74.80 Yes-SJF
80 7/27 782 Kiva DRS LPX  --  ---- NO 0.10 302573 X 63.50 74.90 NR
81 7/28 787 Trash 2 DRS MNX PN J0DC yes 0.1 302582 X 63.60 74.90 Yes-BLM
82 7/30 806 Wickiup NPS MVP 4 PP JOHT NO 0.10 302581 X 63.60 75.00 Yes-NPS
83 8/1 825 Gallegos BIA SUA 11 PA J0PG NO 0.10 302580 X 63.60 75.10 Yes-SUA
84 8/2 832 Skyline SJF COL 10 33 P2 EKU7 no 0.10 302578 X 63.60 75.20 Yes-SJF
85 8/2 836 Horizon SJF COL 11 34 P2 J0QF no 0.10 302579 X 63.70 75.20 Yes-SJF
86 8/4 852 Cole BIA UMA 12 PA J0VR no 0.10 302577 / 63.70 75.30 Yes-UMA
87 8/6 864 Toe BIA UMA 13 PA J0ZH yes 369.00 302576 X 63.70 444.30 Yes-UMA
88 8/6 865 Sambrito BIA SUA 12 PA J0Z2 no 0.10 302575 X 63.70 444.40 Yes-SUA
89 8/8 875 Cliff SJD COL 1 PD J03Q yes 0.10 305172 X 63.70 444.50 Yes-SJD
90 8/13 922 Pinetree BIA SUA 13 PA J1L2 yes 0.1 305173 X 63.80 444.50 Yes-SUA
91 8/14 934 Teelawuket SJF COL 12 35 P2 EKU7 no 0.10 305175 X 63.80 444.60 Yes-SJF
92 8/14 941 Tenderfoot SJF DOL 4 36 P2 EKU7 no 0.10 305177 X 63.80 444.70 Yes-SJF
93 8/16 952 KG DRS AUX PN J10Y yes 0.10 305179 X 63.80 444.80 NR
94 8/17 959 Goodman SJD DOL 6 PD J140 yes 0.10 305181 X 63.80 444.90 Yes-BLM
95 8/17 963 Cash SJD DOL 7 PD J16S no 0.10 305187 X 63.80 445.00 Yes-BLM
96 8/17 964 Haviland DRS LPX  --  ---- yes 0.10 305190 X 63.80 445.10 NR
97 8/18 971 Little Devil SJF PAG 22 37 P2 EKU7 yes 48.00 305200 X 63.80 493.10 Yes-SJF
98 8/18 975 Kernan SJD DOL 8 PD J19S yes 2.70 305199 X 63.80 495.80 Yes-BLM
99 8/18 973 Herin SJF COL 13 38 P2 J19V yes 0.10 305196 X 63.90 495.80 Yes-SJF

100 8/19 983 Cox Canyon BIA SUA 14 PA J2B1 yes 1.00 305195 X 63.90 496.80 Yes-SUA
101 8/23 1009 Ruins NPS MVP 5 PP J2JE yes 0.10 305193 X 63.90 496.90 Yes-NPS
102 8/23 1014 Tip BIA SUA 15 PA J2LF yes 0.10 305192 / 63.90 497.90 Yes-SUA
103 8/24 1015 Grassy Mountain SJD COL 2 PD J2LM yes 0.20 305205 X 63.90 498.00 Yes-BLM
104 8/24 1022 Hawk NPS MVP 6 PP J2LT yes 0.10 305206 X 63.90 498.10 Yes-NPS
105 8/25 1034 512 DRS LPX  --  ---- no 0.10 - X 63.90 498.20 NR
106 8/25 1039 Sheep SJF PAG 23 39 P2 EKU7 yes 0.30 305207 X 63.90 498.50 Yes-SJF
107 8/25 1043 Cow SJD DOL 9 PD J2PN yes 0.10 305209 X M 63.90 498.60 Yes-BLM
108 8/28 1071 Juanita 2 BIA SUA 16 PA J2UK yes 1.30 305208 X 63.90 499.90 Yes-SUA
109 8/29 1075 Strike BIA SUA 17 PA J2VK yes 0.10 305210 / 63.90 500.00 Yes-SUA
110 8/30 1085 527 SJF DOL 5 40 P2 J2X2 yes 0.10 307643 / 64.00 500.00 Yes-SJF
111 8/30 1088 Coal BIA SUA 18 PA J2ZK yes 0.10 305211 / 64.00 500.10 Yes-SUA
112 8/30 1087 Yellow Jacket DRS MNX  --  ---- no 0.10 307641 X 64.00 500.20 NR
113 9/2 1106 Crowbar Creek SJF COL 14 41 P2 EKU7 yes 0.10 307644 / 64.00 500.30 Yes-SJF
114 9/3 1110 Kelly SJF COL 15 42 P2 EKU7 0.10 307645  / 64.00 500.40 Yes-SJF
115 9/9 1140 Juniper Crest SJD DOL 10 PD J3EY yes 0.10 307646 / 64.00 500.50 Yes-BLM
116 9/9 1144 Trimble Point SJF DOL 6 43 P2 EKU7 yes 0.80 307647 / 64.00 501.30 Yes-SJF
117 9/12 1159 160 DRS MNX PN J3H7 yes 0.3 307648 X 64.30 501.30 Yes-BLM
118 9/24 1216 He Man SJF COL 16 44 P2 EKU7 no 0.10 307649 / 64.30 501.40 Yes-SJF
119 9/25 1218 Coal 2 DRS MNX PN J3ZY yes 0.1 X 64.40 501.40 NR
120 7/5 626 Blue Ridge BIA UMA 14 PA J32G no 0.10 / 64.40 501.50 Yes-UMA
121 7/7 654 Lizard BIA UMA 15 PA J4Z9 yes 0.10 / 64.40 501.60 Yes-UMA
122 9/30 1232 Corral SJF COL 17 45 P2 EKU7 no 0.10 / 64.40 501.70 Yes-SJF
123 10/7 1245 228 SJD COL 3 PD J4A7 yes 0.10 / 64.40 501.80 Yes-BLM
124 10/8 1250 Junction SJF COL 18 46 P2 J4A4 NO 0.10 / 64.50 501.80 Yes-SJF
125 10/8 1248 Summit SJF COL 19 47 P2 EKU7 NO 0.10 / 64.50 501.90 Yes-SJF
126 8/10 889 Lower Turkey SJF PAG 24 48 P2 JIAP no 0.10  / 64.60 501.90 Yes-SJF
127 10/20 1276 Stinking Springs DRS AUX  --  ---- 0.10  / 64.60 502.00 NR
128 10/20 1277 Late 2 SJF COL 21 49 P2 EKU7 0.10 / 64.60 501.45 Yes-SJF
129 10/20 1278 Powerline 2 DRS MNX P2 EKU7 0.10  / 64.60 501.45 Yes-NPS
130 10/28 1284 Black Cat BIA SUA 20 PA J4XA 0.5 65.10 501.45 Yes-UMA
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